

12 December 2024

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804227
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/05333

Thank you for your request concerning private contracts ADHD and Autism assessments.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I am writing to request information regarding the outsourcing and insourcing arrangements for ADHD and Autism assessments within your NHS Trust.

Specifically, I would like to know:

- 1. Which private healthcare providers are currently contracted to deliver ADHD and Autism assessments?**
- 2. Are there any insourcing arrangements in place for these assessments? If so, which providers are used?**
- 3. Details on the scope and duration of these contracts or agreements.**
- 4. Any available performance metrics or evaluation reports related to these outsourced or insourced services.**

Not applicable. We do not have any healthcare providers contracted to deliver ADHD and Autism assessments.

Please Note: The ASD diagnostic service for Children is provided and managed by Hertfordshire Community NHS Trust.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please click [here](#).

